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WATER SAFETY

While more time is being spent
swimming and cooling off

during the hot weather we are
experiencing, now is the perfect
time to make sure your loved ones
are safe when they enter the
water, whether it is a beach, lake,
river or pool.

Our Ryde Aquatic Leisure Centre
(RALC) offers Learn to Swim
classes for all ages, from

6 months to adults, and all
abilities. The classes promote
water familiarisation, safety,
correct stroke technique and
personal development within an
enjoyable and safe environment.

The next swimming program runs
from Monday 29 January - Sunday
2 June 2024, so | encourage you
to book in by calling the RALC on
8878 5111.

| urge you to always supervise
all children especially weak and
non-swimmers whenever they
are in or around water.

PROTECTING RYDE’S
FUTURE

| am calling upon businesses

and residents of City of Ryde, if
you haven't already, to please
join our campaign to have a say
on the future of the Macquarie
Park Innovation District (MPID).
This follows on from a number of
controversial planning decisions
by the NSW Government to rezone
vital commercial land in our
Macquarie Park Innovation District
to build more apartment towers.

The proposed rezoning of the
Macquarie Park Innovation
District’'s commercial core from
employment lands to housing will:

« Change Ryde’s economy

« Bring more residents
burdening the already
strained infrastructure
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. Jeopardise space for jobs

« Impact local services through
reduced income and higher
costs to Council.

To view Council’s draft submission
and have your say visit
www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/MPID

AUSTRALIA DAY
CELEBRATIONS

Come down to Meadowbank Park
this Australia Day, 26 January
between 4.00 — 9.00pm, to join in
the fun at Ryde’s Backyard BBQ
with the rest of the community.

The kids can take part in free craft
activities, including cookie making
workshops and free face painting
and enjoy the live entertainment
from Tip Toe Giants and an
Australian wildlife show.

At the skatepark there will be free
skate workshops for the kids, as
well as other free sports activities
for the family to enjoy.

At the end of the evening, you can
sit down and watch the fireworks
at 9.00pm.

We are also pleased to be
welcoming 70 new citizens at a
special Australia Day citizenship
ceremony being held in Ryde.

For more information visit
www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/AUSDAY

Sincerely,

E;»‘ngj%a@#dn

Clir Sarkis Yedelian OAM
Mayor

Email:
mayor@ryde.nsw.gov.au

Phone (via Customer
Service): 9952 8222

HAVE YOUR SAY

OPEN COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS

You are invited to have your say about documents, projects and

proposals that are currently on public exhibition, or provide feedback

on services and concerns that affect the community.

« West Ryde - Meadowbank Renewal Strategy
(Closing 18 February 2024)
« Dog Off-Leash Trials 2023 (Closing 20 March 2024)

Want to find out more?

To find out more about one of the above projects or for

information on how to provide feedback, please visit

www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/haveyoursay or call Customer Service
on 9952 8222.

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED & DETERMINED

For full details of the development applications received and determined

visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/eServices

Determined 14/12/2023 to 10/01/2024

LDA2022/0399
LDA2023/0143

LDA2023/0207
LDA2023/0208
LDA2023/0260
MOD2023/0218

LDA2023/0158
LDA2023/0209

LDA2023/0223
LDA2023/0227
LDA2023/0232
LDA2023/0247

LDA2023/0251
LDA2023/0273

LDA2023/0276

MOD2023/0117

MOD2023/0205

MOD2023/0241
LDA2022/0218

LDA2022/0267

LDA2022/0361
LDA2023/0195

LDA2023/0217

LDA2023/0236

LDA2023/0129

Customer Service Centre 1 Pope Street, Ryde
(within Top Ryde City shopping centre)
Locked Bag 2069, North Ryde NSW 1670

P: 9952 8222 E: cityofryde@ryde.nsw.gov.au

28 Eagle St RYDE

76 Lane Cove Rd RYDE
19 Myra Ave RYDE

21 Myra Ave RYDE

10 Richard Johnson Cr
RYDE

17 Lachlan Ave
MACQUARIE PARK

40 Tyrell St GLADESVILLE
65 Western Cr
GLADESVILLE

11 Stroud St NORTH RYDE
3 Laura St GLADESVILLE
31 Swan St GLADESVILLE
90 Moncrieff Dr

EAST RYDE

7 Warner St GLADESVILLE
23 Hepburn Ave
GLADESVILLE

28-30 Buffalo Rd
GLADESVILLE

5 Kemp St

TENNYSON POINT

54 Westminster Rd
GLADESVILLE

38 Pooley St RYDE

100 Winbourne St

WEST RYDE

22 Winbourne St

WEST RYDE

9 Lincoln St EASTWOOD
31A Marlow Ave
DENISTONE

24 Pembroke Rd
MARSFIELD

3-5 Vincentia St
MARSFIELD

27 Second Ave
EASTWOOD

Received 14/12/2023 to 10/01/2024

LDA2023/0320

LDA2023/0323
LDA2023/0324
LDA2023/0326
LDA2023/0319

LDA2023/0321

LDA2023/0327
LDA2023/0328

LDA2023/0329

LDA2023/0331

LDA2023/0332

LDA2023/0333

LDA2023/0334

LDA2023/0335

MOD2023/0243

MOD2023/0244

MOD2023/0246
MOD2023/0248

LDA2023/0322

LDA2023/0325

LDA2023/0330
LDA2023/0336

MOD2023/0247

171 Herring Rd
MACQUARIE PARK
691-695 Victoria Rd RYDE
1Brendon St NORTH RYDE
21 Dunbar St RYDE

1A Boyce St RYDE

2 Kim St GLADESVILLE
20 Waterview St PUTNEY
21 Kokoda St

NORTH RYDE

3A Gilda St NORTH RYDE
78 Church St RYDE

44 Ryrie St NORTH RYDE
6/41-43 Higginbotham Rd
GLADESVILLE

5 Halifax St

MACQUARIE PARK

20 Waterview St PUTNEY
61 Potts St RYDE

15 Magdala Rd

NORTH RYDE

24 Baird Ave RYDE

10 Monash Rd
GLADESVILLE

96 Rutledge St
EASTWOOD

53-71 Agincourt Rd
MARSFIELD

217 North Rd EASTWOOD
3/43 Tramway St

WEST RYDE

100-108 Talavera Rd
MACQUARIE PARK
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