R City of Ryde Your (ity News



City of Ryde Mayor, Clr Sarkis Yedelian OAM at the Ryde Aquatic Leisure Centre

WATER SAFETY

While more time is being spent swimming and cooling off during the hot weather we are experiencing, now is the perfect time to make sure your loved ones To view Council's draft submission are safe when they enter the water, whether it is a beach, lake, river or pool.

Our Ryde Aquatic Leisure Centre (RALC) offers Learn to Swim classes for all ages, from 6 months to adults, and all abilities. The classes promote water familiarisation, safety, correct stroke technique and personal development within an enjoyable and safe environment.

The next swimming program runs from Monday 29 January - Sunday 2 June 2024, so I encourage you to book in by calling the RALC on 8878 5111.

I urge you to always supervise all children especially weak and non-swimmers whenever they are in or around water.

PROTECTING RYDE'S FUTURE

I am calling upon businesses and residents of City of Ryde, if you haven't already, to please join our campaign to have a say on the future of the Macquarie Park Innovation District (MPID). This follows on from a number of controversial planning decisions by the NSW Government to rezone vital commercial land in our Macquarie Park Innovation District to build more apartment towers.

The proposed rezoning of the **Macquarie Park Innovation** District's commercial core from employment lands to housing will:

- Change Ryde's economy
- Bring more residents burdening the already strained infrastructure

P

- Jeopardise space for jobs
- Impact local services through reduced income and higher costs to Council.

and have your say visit

www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/MPID

AUSTRALIA DAY CELEBRATIONS

Come down to Meadowbank Park this Australia Day, 26 January between 4.00 – 9.00pm, to join in the fun at Ryde's Backyard BBQ with the rest of the community.

The kids can take part in free craft activities, including cookie making workshops and free face painting and enjoy the live entertainment from Tip Toe Giants and an Australian wildlife show.

At the skatepark there will be free skate workshops for the kids, as well as other free sports activities for the family to enjoy.

At the end of the evening, you can sit down and watch the fireworks at 9.00pm.

We are also pleased to be welcoming 70 new citizens at a special Australia Day citizenship ceremony being held in Ryde.

For more information visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/AUSDAY

Sincerely,

Sarkus Jedelian Clr Sarkis Yedelian OAM Mayor

Email: mayor@ryde.nsw.gov.au Phone (via Customer Service): 9952 8222



HAVE YOUR SAY

OPEN COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS

You are invited to have your say about documents, projects and proposals that are currently on public exhibition, or provide feedback on services and concerns that affect the community.

- West Ryde Meadowbank Renewal Strategy (Closing 18 February 2024)
- Dog Off-Leash Trials 2023 (Closing 20 March 2024)

Want to find out more?

To find out more about one of the above projects or for information on how to provide feedback, please visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/haveyoursay or call Customer Service on 9952 8222.

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED & DETERMINED

For full details of the development applications received and determined visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/eServices

Determined 14/12/2023 to 10/01/2024		Received 14/12/2023 to 10/01/2024	
LDA2022/0399	28 Eagle St RYDE	LDA2023/0320	171 Herring Rd
LDA2023/0143	76 Lane Cove Rd RYDE		MACQUARIE PARK
LDA2023/0207	19 Myra Ave RYDE	LDA2023/0323	691-695 Victoria Rd RYDE
LDA2023/0208	21 Myra Ave RYDE	LDA2023/0324	1 Brendon St NORTH RYDE
LDA2023/0260	10 Richard Johnson Cr RYDE	LDA2023/0326	21 Dunbar St RYDE
MOD2023/0218	17 Lachlan Ave	LDA2023/0319	1A Boyce St RYDE
	MACQUARIE PARK	LDA2023/0321	2 Kim St GLADESVILLE
LDA2023/0158	40 Tyrell St GLADESVILLE	LDA2023/0327	20 Waterview St PUTNEY
LDA2023/0209	65 Western Cr GLADESVILLE	LDA2023/0328	21 Kokoda St
LDA2023/0223	11 Stroud St NORTH RYDE		NORTH RYDE
LDA2023/0227	3 Laura St GLADESVILLE	LDA2023/0329	3A Gilda St NORTH RYDE
LDA2023/0232	31 Swan St GLADESVILLE	LDA2023/0331	78 Church St RYDE
LDA2023/0247	90 Moncrieff Dr	LDA2023/0332	44 Ryrie St NORTH RYDE
LDA2023/0251	EAST RYDE 7 Warner St GLADESVILLE	LDA2023/0333	6/41-43 Higginbotham Rd
LDA2023/0273	23 Hepburn Ave		GLADESVILLE
	GLADESVILLE	LDA2023/0334	5 Halifax St
LDA2023/0276	28-30 Buffalo Rd		MACQUARIE PARK
	GLADESVILLE	LDA2023/0335	20 Waterview St PUTNEY
MOD2023/0117	5 Kemp St	MOD2023/0243	61 Potts St RYDE
MOD2023/0205	TENNYSON POINT 54 Westminster Rd	MOD2023/0244	15 Magdala Rd
WOD2023/0203	GLADESVILLE		NORTH RYDE
MOD2023/0241	38 Pooley St RYDE	MOD2023/0246	24 Baird Ave RYDE
LDA2022/0218	100 Winbourne St	MOD2023/0248	10 Monash Rd
	WEST RYDE		GLADESVILLE
LDA2022/0267	22 Winbourne St WEST RYDE	LDA2023/0322	96 Rutledge St
LDA2022/0361	9 Lincoln St EASTWOOD		EASTWOOD
LDA2023/0195	31A Marlow Ave	LDA2023/0325	53-71 Agincourt Rd
	DENISTONE		MARSFIELD
LDA2023/0217	24 Pembroke Rd	LDA2023/0330	217 North Rd EASTWOOD
1042022/0226		LDA2023/0336	3/43 Tramway St
LDA2023/0236	3-5 Vincentia St MARSFIELD		WEST RYDE
LDA2023/0129	27 Second Ave	MOD2023/0247	100-108 Talavera Rd
	EASTWOOD		MACQUARIE PARK

f 🖸 /CityofRyde www.ryde.nsw.gov.au

Lifestyle and opportunity at your doorstep

ity of Ryde

Customer Service Centre 1 Pope Street, Ryde (within Top Ryde City shopping centre) Locked Bag 2069, North Ryde NSW 1670 P: 9952 8222 E: cityofryde@ryde.nsw.gov.au